NOTICE OF REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING

PATMOS LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES SECOND MONDAY OF EACH MONTH at 6:30 p.m.

THE MEETINGS WILL BE HELD AT:

Patmos Library 2445 Riley St Hudsonville, MI 49426

The Patmos Library Board of Trustees (Jamestown Township) will hold its regular monthly meetings on the second Monday of each month at 6:30 p.m. at the Patmos Library, 2445 Riley St., Hudsonville, MI 49426. This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA).

Dated: January 13, 2025 Alaina Kwiatkowski, President

Patmos Library 2445 Riley St Hudsonville, MI 49426

PH: (616) 229-1055

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services who are planning to attend the meeting should notify the Library Board President, (616) 229-1055 within a reasonable time in advance of the meeting.

83583:00001:6520842-1